SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 593 by Representative Riser

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "464(A)" delete "(introductory paragraph) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, after "464(A)" delete "(introductory paragraph) and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 23, delete "duties or perform any" and insert "discretionary duties or"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 27, delete ", by" and on line 28 delete "a majority vote of its
- 9 members,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 1, after "(1)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 2 through 4 and
- insert the following:
- 13 "Make such public or private investigations within or outside of this state as the board
- deems necessary to determine whether any person has violated this Title, or implement rules
- or orders issued pursuant to this Title, or to aid in the enforcement of this Title, or in the
- prescribing of rules and forms under this Title."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 5 before "Take" insert "(2)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, line 8, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 3, line 10, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 3, line 11, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 3, line 13, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 28 On page 3, line 16, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 3, line 20, change "(7)" to "(8)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, line 24, change "(8)" to "(9)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 4, line 12, after "hearings" insert a comma.
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 4, line 15, change "including either of the following:" to "addressing the following:"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 7, at the end of line 21, delete "this Title" and insert "R.S. 37:21"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 7, line 22, delete "The periods set forth in this Section are preemptive."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 8, line 22, after "months." insert "The board shall be notified of such change within
- 13 thirty days of the effective date of the change."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 10, line 11, after "A." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 through
- 16 14
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 10, line 17, delete "substantial"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 10, line 18, after "or alleged violation is" delete "technical in nature" and insert "de
- 21 minimis"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 19, delete "without causing harm"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT</u> NO. 23
- 25 On page 11, line 21, after "be commenced within" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 26 "the limitations of R.S. 37:21."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 11, delete lines 22 and 23.
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 12, at the end of line 2, after "than twelve months." insert "The board shall be
- 31 <u>notified of such change within thirty days of the effective date of the change."</u>

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 13, line 5, after " $\underline{\text{commended within}}$ " delete the remainder of the line and insert " $\underline{\text{the limitations of R.S. 37:21.}}$ " 2
- 3
- AMENDMENT NO. 27 4
- 5 On page 13, delete lines 6 and 7.